

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19799/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/2008 in WP No. 3181/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra learned counsel appearing for the respondents  
accepts notice.

Primarily, we are issuing this notice because in this case the order  
passed by the Assessing Officer is an ex-parte Order.

No recovery in the meantime, till further orders.

To come up along with SLP(C) No. 21040 of 2008.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
PS to Registrar Court Master