

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19799/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/2008 in WP No. 3181/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21040 OF 2008 - With prayer for interim relief

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Raka Bejoy Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Balvir Dosanjh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 21040 of 2008

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

In the meantime, no coercive steps to be taken, until further orders.

To come up along with SLP(C) No. 19799 of 2008.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master